502681737 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2728344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
MATTHIAS RACZEK	Name	Execution Date 11/17/2013	
MATTHIAS RACZEK JENS KÖSTER	Name		

Name:	KRAUSS-MAFFEI WEGMANN GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	KRAUSS-MAFFEI STRASSE 11
City:	MUNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-80997

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14119182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)214-5665 Phone: 303-825-0800

Email: rcenteno@bw-legal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

BERENBAUM WEINSHEINK PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 370 17TH STREET, SUITE 4800 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12-13-045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSALIE CENTENO
Signature:	/RosalieCenteno/
Date:	02/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3 source=00284475#page1.tif source=00284475#page2.tif

source=00284475#page3.tif

REEL: 032223 FRAME: 0088 502681737

ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:	Cannon and Military Vehicle
	<u> </u>

WHEREAS I. Matthias Raczek. C/O: Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG. August-Bode-Str. 1, D-34127 Kassel, Germany, have invented, or have jointly invented, an improvement for which a US patent application for the above identified invention [: I is being made herewith, or [XX] was filed on Nov. 20, 2013 under US Patent Application Serial No. 14/119,182 AND WHEREAS Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH KG. Krauss-Maffei-Str. 11, D-80997 München, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Matthias Raczek , hereby assign to the said<u>Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I <u>Matthias Raczek</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file the application in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG _, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon. In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on the date shown next to my/our name(s).

> Mulluios Kacael 17.41.60/8 Maithias Baczek Date

(00239488:)

ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:	Cannon and Military Vehicle

WHEREAS I, Jans Köster C/O: Krauss-Maffel Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG, August-Bode-Str. 1, D-34127 Kassel, Germany, have invented, or have jointly invented, an improvement for which a US patent application for the above-identified invention [] is being made herewith, or filed on Nov. 20, 2013 (XX) was _under US Patent Application 14/119,182 AND WHEREAS Krauss-Maffei Wedmann GmbH Co. Krauss-Maffei-Sir. 11, D-80997 München, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I <u>Jens Köster</u>, hereby assign to the said <u>Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I <u>Jens Köster</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file the application in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to <u>Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on the date shown next to my/our name(s).

Ziene Kneter

/<u>3./7.24/3</u> Date

ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF THE INVENTION: Cannon and Military Vehicle	
---	--

WHEREAS I, Matthias Czok, C/O: Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co, KG, August-Bode-Str. 1, D-34127 Kassel, Germany, have invented, or have jointly invented, an improvement for which a US patent application for the above-identified invention [] is being made herewith, or [XX] was filed on Nov. 20, 2013 under US Patent Application Serial No. 14/119,182 AND WHEREAS Krauss-Maffel Wegmann GmbH KG. 8. Co. Krauss-Maffei-Str. 11, D-80997 München, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I <u>Matthias Czok</u>, hereby assign to the said <u>Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I <u>Matthias Czok</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file the application in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to <u>Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on the date shown next to my/our name(s).

Matthias Czok

Date

18.11.13

(50249489()

RECORDED: 02/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 032223 FRAME: 0091